Prof. (Dr.) Tusshar Mahajan Professor (Management Department)

ACECM, Eternal University-Baru Sahib (H.P.)

Email: drtussharmgmt@eternaluniversity.edu.in



PROFILE OF PROF. (DR.) TUSSHAR MAHAJAN

Prof. (Dr.) Tusshar Mahajan is serving as Professor in the Management Department at Akal College of Economics, Commerce & Management (ACECM) of Eternal University-Baru Sahib (H.P.). He did Ph.D., M.B.A., M.Tech. and M.Sc. from prestigious Government University Devi Ahilya Vishwa Vidyalaya (DAVV)-Indore (M.P.). Prof. (Dr.) Tusshar Mahajan is having rich Academic and Administrative Experience of 24 years at various capacities in different Universities and Institutes. He has 70+ research papers to his credit in National and International Journals and Conferences of repute. He has authored two books in the field of management.

Prof. (Dr.) Tusshar Mahajan has been bestowed with 'International Recognition' for the pride of place in "100 Most Dedicated Professors" by the "World Education Congress" (Global Body) in the year 2018. He has also been conferred with "Indian Leadership Award for Education Excellence" by the Indian Economic Development & Research Association in the year 2013.

In July 2019, he has been invited as **Key-Note Speaker** in the 3rd **International Academic Conference** "i-COME 2019" at Phuket, organized by 'Petra Christian University-Indonesia' and 'Phuket Rajabhat University', where he has delivered the keynote speech and chaired session.

Prof. Tusshar Mahajan has worked as **Research Project Director** for a **Research Project** funded by **ICSSR** (**Indian Council of Social Science Research**)-New **Delhi**.

He has Presented Research Papers at various **International Forums.** He has been awarded with **Best Research Paper Awards** in International and National Conferences. Prof. Tusshar Mahajan has delivered various Guest/Special Lectures at different Institutes, Organizations and Forums. He is associated with various universities in the capacity of External Expert/Examiner for the evaluation of Ph.D. Thesis/Ph.D. Viva. Dr. Tusshar Mahajan is also Member of Advisory Board of International and National Journals and Conferences.

[Prof. (Dr.) Tusshar Mahajan] Professor-Management Department